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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES 2013-2014


Finance Portfolio


Question reference number: F87
Senator: Ludwig
Topic: Stationery requirements
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 11 April 2014

Number of pages: 1


Question:

1. How much was spent by each department and agency on the government (Ministers /
Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio from the Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date?

a) Detail the items provided to the minister’s office.
2. How much was spent on departmental stationary requirements from the Supplementary

Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date.

Answer:

Department /
Agency

Response

Finance For the period 1 November 2013 to 31 January 2014:
1. Minister for Finance – $724.34

Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister for Finance – $261.11
Special Minister of State – Nil.
a) DL Envelopes, C4 Envelopes and With Compliments slips.

2. $40,382.07
AEC 1. Nil.

a)  N/A.
2. $167,826.00

ComSuper 1. Nil.
a) N/A.

2. $16,941.00
Commonwealth
Superannuation
Corporation

1. Nil.
a) N/A.

2.  $6,493.89
Future Fund
Management
Agency

1. Nil.
a) N/A.

2. $5,565.00

